   QUESTIONARE / MEMBER SURVEY TO IMPROVE UNS SACCO LOAN PRODUCTS
1. What factors do you consider while applying for a loan?
On a scale of 1- 5 where 5 is very strong, give your ratings in the table below by ticking;
 Factors considered





Rating 



 while applying for a loan 




1
2
3
4
5

a. Interest rate

b. Loan fees & other charges /Upfront deductions

c. Processing turnaround time
d. Monthly income/ salary
e. Flexible and affordable repayment amounts
Others; Please list your suggestions
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

2. (a) What percentage growth rate do you envisage for your SACCO in the next 5 years / where would you like to see your SACCO in the next 5 years in terms of percentage growth? 
Table showing five (5) years Growth trends in Loan Portfolio, Share Capital and Savings   
Items  


Loan Portfolio

Share Capital

Saving






FY.2015
UGX’000
4,691,014

1, 275,210

3,726,124
FY.2016
UGX’000
5,391,063

1,556,840

4,733,914
FY.2017
UGX’000
6,094,624

1,945,020

5,453,914
FY.2018
UGX’000
8,014,365

2,386,135

6,593,915
FY.2019
UGX’000
8,952,399

2,957,044

7,537,129
FY.2020
UGX’000
11,087,103

3,587,683

8,207,801
FY.2020
Growth %
24%


21%


9%
(b) Give your suggestions on what UNS SACCO can do in order to achieve your desired growth rate;
I. Loan Portfolio; …………………………..
II. Savings; ………………………………..
III. Shares; …………………………………
3.  (a) Are you satisfied with the dividends (Annual return / profit) received on your shares?
Yes 

No

(b) Beyond dividends, what are the other ways in which you are benefiting from the SACCO? (List them below)
4. (a) Are you satisfied with the interest earned on savings?

Yes 

No

(b)  Given that on average the market rate, 10% is the interest income (%) on savings how much would you wish to be awarded on your savings in form of quarterly interest?
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
           (c)   Would you rather have lower interest rate on loans or higher interest rate on savings or vice versa?
5. Suggest different ways that the SACCO can increase its profits so as to be able to  reward its members 
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
6.  (a) Are you satisfied with the current Interest charged on the SACCO loan products?
Yes

No

(b) Are you satisfied with the current maximum loan amounts for the different loan product?
              Yes 

               No

         (c) If your answer for Questions 6 (a) & (b) is no, give your suggestions in the table below

Table showing Sacco Loan Products their maximum loan amounts, Interest rates and member suggestions.
  





Loan products



Standard   Debt consolidation
Business   Standard basic   Quick   Shares top up
Current Maximum 
35M

80M

100M

10M
        10M
10M
loan amount
Suggested Maximum 





loan amount

Current Interest rate
 15%p.a

15% p.a

15% p.a

13% p.a
         3% p.m 
1% p.a
Suggested Interest rate

Repayment period
36 months 
60 months
60 months
12 months     6 months   12mts  

 
7. Are you satisfied with the SACCO Loan requirements and loan fees charged?


Yes


No

(b)If not, what are your suggestions?
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

8. Considering that Loan interest income is the major source of SACCO Income, what do you suggest for UNS SACCO to do to support all the above?
